Relationship between the Inflammatory Molecular
Profile of Breast Carcinomas and Distant Metastasis
Development
Noemı́ Eiró1., Lucı́a González1., Luis O. González1,2, Belen Fernandez-Garcia1, Maria Luz Lamelas1,3,
Laura Marı́n1, Salomé González-Reyes1, José Manuel del Casar1,4, Francisco J. Vizoso1,4*
1 Unidad de Investigación, Fundación Hospital de Jove, Gijón, Asturias, Spain, 2 Servicio de Anatomı́a Patológica, Fundación Hospital de Jove, Gijón, Asturias, Spain,
3 Servicio de Ginecologı́a, Fundación Hospital de Jove, Gijón, Asturias, Spain, 4 Servicio de Cirugı́a General, Fundación Hospital de Jove, Gijón, Asturias, Spain
Abstract

(Figure 1). Immunostaining for this protein has a cytoplasmic
location in all positive cases. It was very easy to distinguish
‘‘positive’’ from ‘‘negative’’ cases, because all MMP-11 positive
cases showed at least as 70% positive MICs; whereas in MMP-11
negative cases, no more than 10% of MICs were stained. We did
not find cases with MMP-11 positive MICs and negative tumor
cells; however, we found cases with MMP-11 positive tumor cells
and negative or positive expression by MICs. T-cells (CD3+), B-
cells (CD20+) and macrophages (CD68+) counts showed no
significant differences between each group of tumors studied (data
not shown).
Table 1. Factors analyzed by real-time PCR.
Symbol Official name Symbol Official name
ADAM8 A desintegrin and metalloprotease 8 IL8 Interleukin 8
ADAM9 A desintegrin and metalloprotease 9 IL10 Interleukin 10
ADAM10 A desintegrin and metalloprotease 10 IL12 Interleukin 12
ADAM12 A desintegrin and metalloprotease 12 IL17 Interleukin 17
ADAM15 A desintegrin and metalloprotease 15 IL18 Interleukin 18
ADAM17 A desintegrin and metalloprotease 17 IRAK4 Interleukin-1 receptor-associated kinase 4
ADAM23 A desintegrin and metalloprotease 23 IRF3 Interferon regulatory factor 3
ADAM33 A desintegrin and metalloprotease 33 MMP1 Matrix metalloprotease 1(interstitial collagenase)
ADAMTS1 ADAM metalloprotease with thrombospondin type 1 motif, 1 MMP2 Matrix metalloprotease 2 (gelatinase A)
ADAMTS2 ADAM metalloprotease with thrombospondin type 1 motif, 2 MMP3 Matrix metalloprotease 3 (stromelysin 1)
ADAMTS4 ADAM metalloprotease with thrombospondin type 1 motif, 4 MMP7 Matrix metalloprotease 7 (matrilysin)
ADAMTS5 ADAM metalloprotease with thrombospondin type 1 motif, 5 MMP9 Matrix metalloprotease 9 (gelatinase B)
ADAMTS15 ADAM metalloprotease with thrombospondin type 1 motif, 15 MMP11 Matrix metalloprotease 11 (stromelysin 3)
ANGPT1 Angiopoietin 1 MMP13 Matrix metalloprotease 13 (collagenase 3)
ANGPT2 Angiopoietin 2 MMP14 Matrix metalloprotease 14 (membrane-inserted)
ANXA2 Annexin A2 MyD88 Myeloid differentiation primary response gene 88
CCL3 Chemokine (C-C motif) ligand 3 NFkB Nuclear factor kappa B